
Florida State Season Statistics (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Overall record: 27-13  • Home: 8-1  • Away: 4-4  • Neutral: 15-8
vs National ranked: 16-13  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last
Pairs Overall 1 2 3 4 5 Ext Tour Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Alexis Durish/Audrey Koenig 24-9 24-9 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L3 6-4
Gella Andrew/Myriah Massey 4-1 --- 3-1 1-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W4 4-1
Bailey Higgins/Carra Sassack 19-14 --- 2-0 14-13 3-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L3 4-6
Maddie Trusty/Makenna Wolfe 4-1 --- --- --- 4-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W3 4-1
Jordan Boulware/Kenzie Hultquist 7-4 --- --- --- 1-0 6-4 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 6-4
Kyleene Filimaua/McKenna Flaherty 6-3 --- --- 1-3 4-0 1-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 W2 7-3
McKenna Flaherty/Kenzie Hultquist 2-1 --- --- --- 0-1 2-0 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1
Jordan Boulware/Skylar Skrabanek 1-1 --- --- --- --- 1-1 3-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 L1 4-1
Gella Andrew/Kyleene Filimaua 1-0 1-0 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Angeline Bergner/Myriah Massey 1-2 --- 1-1 --- --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L2 1-2
Bailey Higgins/Maddie Trusty 1-0 --- --- 1-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Madison Binkley/Makenna Wolfe 2-0 --- --- --- 2-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0
Karlee DeGroot/Brooke Poppe 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2
Angeline Bergner/Kyleene Filimaua 1-0 --- --- --- 1-0 --- 2-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0
Gella Andrew/Maddie Trusty 20-12 1-0 17-12 2-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L1 5-5
Madison Binkley/Kenzie Hultquist 2-1 --- --- --- 1-0 1-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 L2 2-2
Jordan Boulware/Makenna Wolfe 1-0 --- --- --- --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Kyleene Filimaua/Skylar Skrabanek 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Kenzie Hultquist/Anna Long 0-1 --- --- --- --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Jordan Boulware/Kyleene Filimaua 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Angeline Bergner/Jordan Boulware 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Kenzie Hultquist/Makenna Wolfe 5-1 --- --- --- 3-0 2-1 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W3 5-1
McKenna Flaherty/Myriah Massey 1-1 --- --- 1-0 0-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1
Myriah Massey/Makenna Wolfe 12-7 --- --- --- 7-5 5-2 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 5-5
Angeline Bergner/Maddie Trusty 2-0 --- 2-0 --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0
Madison Binkley/Skylar Skrabanek 1-0 --- --- --- --- 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0
Alexis Durish/Bailey Higgins 1-0 --- 1-0 --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Carra Sassack/Makenna Wolfe 1-0 --- --- 1-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Kyleene Filimaua/Myriah Massey 2-0 --- --- --- --- 2-0 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0
Madison Binkley/McKenna Flaherty 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Kyleene Filimaua/Kenzie Hultquist 0-2 --- --- --- 0-1 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2
Bailey Higgins/Myriah Massey 0-2 --- --- 0-2 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2
Kenzie Hultquist/Carra Sassack 0-1 --- --- --- 0-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Kyleene Filimaua/Makenna Wolfe 0-2 --- --- --- --- 0-2 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2
Angeline Bergner/Carra Sassack 1-0 --- --- --- 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Totals 122-66 26-9 26-14 21-18 27-11 22-14 12-3 0-0 0-0 0-0
Percentage .649 .743 .650 .538 .711 .611 .800 .000 .000 .000



Florida State Season Statistics (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Date Opponent Score Overall Nat'l Reg'l

02/21/2025 vs North Alabama W 4-1 1-0 #6

* 02/21/2025 vs #8 LSU W 3-2 2-0 #6

02/21/2025 vs Spring Hill W 5-0 3-0 #6

02/22/2025 vs FGCU W 5-0 4-0 #6

02/22/2025 at Southern Miss W 4-1 5-0 #6

Feb 28, 2025 #15 GEORGIA STATE W 4-1 6-0 #7

Feb 28, 2025 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 5-0 7-0 #7

Mar 01, 2025 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 5-0 8-0 #7

Mar 01, 2025 #15 GEORGIA STATE W 5-0 9-0 #7

* Mar 7, 2025 vs #13 Texas W 5-0 10-0 #7

Mar. 7, 2025 at #4 Texas Christian Univeristy L 0-5 10-1 #7

Mar. 8, 2025 vs #12 Florida Atlantic W 3-2 11-1 #7

Mar 8, 2025 vs Boise State W 4-1 12-1 #7

03/14/2025 vs #7 California W 3-2 13-1 #8

03/14/2025 vs #18 Hawai'i W 4-1 14-1 #8

03/15/2025 at #1 UCLA L 0-5 14-2 #8

03/15/2025 vs #2 Loyola Marymount L 1-4 14-3 #8

03/21/2025 vs #14 Florida Atlantic W 5-0 15-3 #7

03/21/2025 at #16 Stetson W 5-0 16-3 #7

03/22/2025 vs Erskine College W 5-0 17-3 #7

03/22/2025 vs Palm Beach Atlantic W 5-0 18-3 #7

Mar 28, 2025 vs #1 UCLA L 1-4 18-4 #7

Mar 28, 2025 vs #4 Southern California W 3-2 19-4 #7

Mar 28, 2025 vs #5 Stanford L 2-3 19-5 #7

Mar 29, 2025 vs #9 Long Beach St. W 3-1 20-5 #7

* Apr 04, 2025 #8 TEXAS L 2-3 20-6 #5

* Apr 04, 2025 #10 LSU W 3-2 21-6 #5

Apr 05, 2025 SOUTH FLORIDA W 4-1 22-6 #5

Apr 05, 2025 #15 FLORIDA ATLANTIC W 5-0 23-6 #5

* Apr 05, 2025 SOUTH CAROLINA W 5-0 24-6 #5

4-11-25 vs #6 USC L 1-4 24-7 #7

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford L 1-4 24-8 #7

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly L 1-4 24-9 #7

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State L 2-3 24-10 #7

* Apr 25, 2025 at #11 LSU W 3-0 25-10 #8

* Apr 25, 2025 vs #7 Texas L 0-3 25-11 #8

* Apr 26, 2025 at #11 LSU W 3-0 26-11 #8

* Apr 26, 2025 at #7 Texas L 0-3 26-12 #8

May 2, 2025 vs #9 Long Beach State W 3-1 27-12 #8

May 3, 2025 vs #1 UCLA L 0-3 27-13 #8

vs ranked

Individuals Overall 1 2 3 4 5 Ext Tour Nat'l Reg'l
Kyleene Filimaua 10-7 1-0 --- 1-3 5-1 3-3 6-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Gella Andrew 25-13 2-0 20-13 3-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0
Makenna Wolfe 25-11 --- --- 1-0 16-6 8-5 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0
Kenzie Hultquist 16-11 --- --- --- 5-3 11-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0
McKenna Flaherty 9-5 --- --- 2-3 4-2 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Alexis Durish 25-9 24-9 1-0 --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0
Myriah Massey 20-13 --- 4-2 2-2 7-6 7-3 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0
Bailey Higgins 21-16 --- 3-0 15-15 3-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0
Carra Sassack 21-15 --- 2-0 15-13 4-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0
Maddie Trusty 27-13 1-0 19-12 3-0 4-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0
Audrey Koenig 24-9 24-9 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0
Jordan Boulware 9-5 --- --- --- 1-0 8-5 5-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Skylar Skrabanek 2-1 --- --- --- --- 2-1 5-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Angeline Bergner 5-2 --- 3-1 --- 2-0 0-1 3-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Karlee DeGroot 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0
Brooke Poppe 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0
Madison Binkley 5-1 --- --- --- 3-0 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 0-0
Anna Long 0-1 --- --- --- --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0
Totals 122-66 26-9 26-14 21-18 27-11 22-14 12-3 0-0 0-0 0-0
Percentage .649 .743 .650 .538 .711 .611 .800 .000 .000 .000



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Gella Andrew

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama 2 Ryenne Gepford/Pien Grooters Lost 18-21, 18-21/Myriah Massey

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU 2 Aubrey O'Gorman/Julia Sprecher Won 21-13, 21-15/Myriah Massey

02/21/202 vs Spring Hill 1 Jaylyne Bell/Brooke Borgmeyer Won 21-11, 21-17/Kyleene Filimaua

02/22/202 vs FGCU 2 Jaci Carpenter/Emma Soncrant Won 21-18, 21-14/Myriah Massey

02/22/202 at Southern Miss 3 Y-Nhu Do/Dylan Russell Won 21-9, 21-9/Maddie Trusty

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State 2 Ayla Johnson/Aree Keller Won 15-21, 21-14, 15-12/Myriah Massey

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield 3 Ella Erteltova/Vivi Kaelin Won 19-21, 21-19, 15-12/Myriah Massey

Mar 01 Houston Christian 3 Karla Sanchez George/Lauren Vickery Won 21-16, 23-21/Maddie Trusty

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State 2 Aree Keller/Ayla Johnson Won 17-21, 25-23, 15-13/Maddie Trusty

* Mar 7 vs #13 Texas 2 Emma Grace Robertson/Katie Harshman Won 17-21, 21-17, 15-12/Maddie Trusty

Mar. 7 at #4 Texas Christian Univerist 2 Hailey Hamlett/Maria Gonzalez Lost 21-19, 18-21, 13-15/Maddie Trusty

Mar. 8 vs #12 Florida Atlantic 2 Klaire VanDeusen/Julie Honzovicova Won 21-18, 21-17/Maddie Trusty

Mar 8 vs Boise State 2 Sharli O'Neil/Allyson Alden Won 21-13, 21-10/Maddie Trusty

03/14/202 vs #7 California 2 Gia Fisher/Sierra Caffo Lost 19-21, 21-23/Maddie Trusty

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i 2 Sarah Burton/Caprice Lorenzo Won 21-14, 21-14/Maddie Trusty

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA 2 Peri Brennan/Natalie Myszkowski Lost 19-21, 13-21/Maddie Trusty

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount 2 Chloe Hooker/Anna Pelloia Lost 13-21, 14-21/Maddie Trusty

03/21/202 vs #14 Florida Atlantic 2 Klaire VanDeusen/Mia Scanlon Won 21-17, 20-22, 15-5/Maddie Trusty

03/21/202 at #16 Stetson 2 Marta Carro/Julia Radelczuk Won 24-22, 21-19/Maddie Trusty

Mar 28 vs #1 UCLA 2 Peri Brennan/Natalie Myszkowski Lost 17-21, 16-21/Maddie Trusty

Mar 28 vs #4 Southern California 2 Kennedy Coakley/Ashley Pater Lost 16-21, 13-21/Maddie Trusty

Mar 28 vs #5 Stanford 2 Ruby Sorra/Taylor Wilson Lost 18-21, 22-24/Maddie Trusty

Mar 29 vs #9 Long Beach St. 2 Natalie Glenn/Savannah Standage Won 21-11, 21-15/Maddie Trusty

* Apr 04 #8 Texas 2 Katie Harshman/Emma Grace Robertson Won 22-20, 21-19/Maddie Trusty

* Apr 04 #10 LSU 2 Camryn Chatellier/Elle Evers Won 21-18, 21-11/Maddie Trusty

Apr 05 South Florida 1 Samantha Crosby/Aleksandra Stadnik Won 21-17, 21-13/Maddie Trusty

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic 2 Kate McLaughlin/Julie Honzovicova Won 22-20, 22-20/Maddie Trusty

* Apr 05 South Carolina 2 Morgan Downs/Riley Whitesides Won 21-13, 21-15/Maddie Trusty

4-11-25 vs #6 USC 2 Kennedy Coakley/Ashley Pater Lost 17-21, 21-18, 8-15/Maddie Trusty

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford 2 Avery Jackson/Brooke Rockwell Lost 21-17, 19-21, 6-15/Maddie Trusty

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly 2 Izzy Martinez/Logan Walter Won 21-19, 22-20/Maddie Trusty

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State 2 Ava Williamson/Olivia McElroy Won 20-22, 21-19, 16-14/Maddie Trusty

* Apr 25 at #11 LSU 2 Aubrey O'Gorman/Camryn Chatellier Won 21-18, 17-21, 15-8/Maddie Trusty

* Apr 25 vs #7 Texas 2 Emma Grace Robertson/Katie Harshman Lost 17-21, 16-21/Maddie Trusty

* Apr 26 at #11 LSU 2 Aubrey O'Gorman/Camryn Chatellier Won 21-17, 21-17/Maddie Trusty

* Apr 26 at #7 Texas 2 Emma Grace Robertson/Katie Harshman Lost 16-21, 21-14, 22-24/Maddie Trusty

May 2 vs #9 Long Beach State 2 Julia Westby/Haley Carrington Won 21-18, 22-20/Maddie Trusty

May 3 vs #1 UCLA 2 Peri Brennan/Natalie Myszkowski Lost 15-21, 15-21/Maddie Trusty



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Angeline Bergner

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs Spring Hill 2 Kamble Frenette/Marissa Peck Won 21-18, 21-15/Myriah Massey

02/22/202 vs FGCU Ext Lily Hafner/Mollie Thomas Won 21-14, 20-22, 15-12/Kyleene Filimaua

02/22/202 at Southern Miss 2 Laurel Dennis/Sadie McAda Lost 20-22, 21-23/Myriah Massey

Mar 01 Houston Christian Ext Killian Armstrong/Claudia V. Lozano Won 21-14, 21-14/Jordan Boulware

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount Ext Ellie Davis/Jaeya Brach - 21-16, 11-21/Kenzie Hultquist

03/22/202 vs Erskine College 2 Katarina Diaz/Kianna Pierson Won 21-11, 21-7/Maddie Trusty

03/22/202 vs Palm Beach Atlantic 2 Camdyn Albrecht/Katelyn Nadeau Won 21-11, 21-15/Maddie Trusty

* Apr 04 #8 Texas Ext Ava Patton/Kylie Wickley Won 30-28, 21-15/Kyleene Filimaua

* Apr 04 #10 LSU 5 Skylar Martin/Emily Meyer Lost 15-21, 12-21/Myriah Massey

Apr 05 South Florida 4 Morgan Anderson/Sasha Pasloski Won 21-15, 21-13/Kyleene Filimaua

* Apr 05 South Carolina Ext Maggie Elliott/Kristen Schenck - 21-17, 18-21, unf./Madison Binkley

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State 4 Ava Haughy/Layla Williams Won 20-22, 21-18, 15-12/Carra Sassack

May 3 vs #1 UCLA 5 Harper Cooper/Ensley Alden - 19-21, 21-16, 6-5, unf./Jordan Boulware



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Madison Binkley

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs Spring Hill 4 Ashlyn Whiteside/Regan Huff Won 21-18, 21-12/Makenna Wolfe

02/22/202 at Southern Miss 4 Jaden White/Kitija Mar Adamsone Won 21-16, 21-11/Kenzie Hultquist

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield 5 Bailey Combs/Brooklyn Thomas Won 21-13, 21-13/Kenzie Hultquist

Mar 01 Houston Christian 4 Alexa Landmark/Paige Palmer Won 21-16, 21-12/Makenna Wolfe

03/14/202 vs #7 California Ext Mila Vugrincic/Maile Somera Lost 14-21, 20-22/Kenzie Hultquist

03/22/202 vs Erskine College 5 Kendall Huff/Hannah Platt Won 21-10, 21-7/Skylar Skrabanek

* Apr 04 #10 LSU Ext Amaya Messier/Yali Ashush Won 21-17, 21-13/Skylar Skrabanek

Apr 05 South Florida 5 Bailey Chin/Mia Scheepens Lost 22-24, 21-15, 12-15/Kenzie Hultquist

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic Ext Cameron Knifton/Riley Baer Won 21-14, 21-14/McKenna Flaherty

* Apr 05 South Carolina Ext Maggie Elliott/Kristen Schenck - 21-17, 18-21, unf./Angeline Bergner



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Jordan Boulware

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama 5 Sarah Larkin Lewis/Kaitlyn Holbrook Won 21-15, 21-16/Kenzie Hultquist

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU Ext Kate Baker/Amelia Taft Won 21-13, 21-19/Skylar Skrabanek

02/21/202 vs Spring Hill 5 Emma Grace Payne/Addisyn Tolbert Won 22-20, 18-21, 15-11/Skylar Skrabanek

02/22/202 at Southern Miss 5 Giovanna Gurg Bahia/Ryann Thomas Won 18-21, 21-16, 15-9/Makenna Wolfe

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State Ext Amanda Chambers/Ellie Neville Won 21-17, 19-21, 15-6/Kyleene Filimaua

Mar 01 Houston Christian Ext Killian Armstrong/Claudia V. Lozano Won 21-14, 21-14/Angeline Bergner

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State Ext Ellie Neville/Amanda Chambers Won 24-22, 21-9/Skylar Skrabanek

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i Ext Kasen Rosenthal/Tessa Marocco Won 21-13, 21-10/Skylar Skrabanek

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA Ext Sophie Moore/Tessa Van Winkle - 21-11, 20-22/Skylar Skrabanek

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount 5 Tanon Rosenthal/G. Poletti Corrales Lost 21-19, 19-21, 19-21/Skylar Skrabanek

03/21/202 vs #14 Florida Atlantic 5 Shantel Starling/Sydney Schroder Won 21-13, 21-13/Kenzie Hultquist

03/21/202 at #16 Stetson 5 Julia Czurylo/Madeline Camp Won 21-12, 15-21, 15-9/Kenzie Hultquist

03/22/202 vs Erskine College 4 Elly Davis/Allysa Owens Won 21-5, 21-11/Kenzie Hultquist

03/22/202 vs Palm Beach Atlantic 5 Angela Goggin/Cameron Ring Won 21-17, 21-13/Kenzie Hultquist

Mar 28 vs #1 UCLA 5 Harper Cooper/Jessie Smith Lost 13-21, 15-21/Kenzie Hultquist

Mar 28 vs #4 Southern California 5 Calinda Kok/Mabyn Thomas Lost 20-22, 21-18, 13-15/Kenzie Hultquist

Mar 28 vs #5 Stanford 5 Emmy Sharp/Ashley Vincent Won 21-18, 21-15/Kenzie Hultquist

Mar 29 vs #9 Long Beach St. 5 Megan Widener/Demi Wagdy Lost 16-21, retired/Kenzie Hultquist

* Apr 25 at #11 LSU 5 Emily Meyer/Skylar Martin - unf./Kenzie Hultquist

* Apr 25 vs #7 Texas 5 Ava Patton/Vivian Johnson Lost 21-23, 14-21/Kenzie Hultquist

* Apr 26 at #11 LSU 5 Emily Meyer/Skylar Martin - unf./Kenzie Hultquist

* Apr 26 at #7 Texas 5 Ava Patton/Vivian Johnson - unf./Kenzie Hultquist

May 2 vs #9 Long Beach State 5 Tineke Hinton/Mahala Esser Won 23-21, 21-19/Kenzie Hultquist

May 3 vs #1 UCLA 5 Harper Cooper/Ensley Alden - 19-21, 21-16, 6-5, unf./Angeline Bergner



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Karlee DeGroot

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs Spring Hill Ext Megan Pulizzano/Cassidy Granger Lost 21-14, 18-21, 11-15/Brooke Poppe

Apr 05 South Florida Ext Edie Behrens/Ryann Genest Lost 15-21, 18-21/Brooke Poppe



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Alexis Durish

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama 1 Selma Robinson/Katy Floyd Won 21-15, 21-13/Audrey Koenig

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU 1 Parker Bracken/Gabi Bailey Won 21-19, 18-21, 15-11/Audrey Koenig

02/22/202 vs FGCU 1 Nicole De Oliveira/Kaitlyn Luebbers Won 21-16, 21-14/Audrey Koenig

02/22/202 at Southern Miss 1 Zuzanna Michalska/Madison Cassidy Won 21-12, 21-13/Audrey Koenig

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State 1 Savannah Ebarb/Destiny White Won 21-18, 21-13/Audrey Koenig

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield 1 Sarah Martin/Katey Milne Won 21-11, 21-12/Audrey Koenig

Mar 01 Houston Christian 1 Kristin Gilmour/Rachel Heilbrun Won 21-13, 22-24, 15-9/Audrey Koenig

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State 1 Destiny White/Savannah Ebarb Won 21-14, 21-17/Audrey Koenig

* Mar 7 vs #13 Texas 1 Chloe Charles/Eva Liisa Kuivonen Won 18-21, 21-18, 15-12/Audrey Koenig

Mar. 7 at #4 Texas Christian Univerist 1 Daniela Alvarez/Tania Moreno Lost 16-21, 13-21/Audrey Koenig

Mar. 8 vs #12 Florida Atlantic 1 Ashleigh Adams/Marketa Svozilova Lost 18-21, 16-21/Audrey Koenig

Mar 8 vs Boise State 1 Addison Wolden/Ava Anderson Won 21-15, 21-11/Audrey Koenig

03/14/202 vs #7 California 1 Emma Donley/Portia Sherman Won 21-17, 21-15/Audrey Koenig

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i 1 Julia Lawrenz/Alana Embry Won 21-6, 21-11/Audrey Koenig

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA 1 Sally Perez/Maggie Boyd Lost 16-21, 18-21/Audrey Koenig

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount 1 Michelle Shaffer/Vilhelmiina Prihti Won 21-17, 22-20/Audrey Koenig

03/21/202 vs #14 Florida Atlantic 1 Ashleigh Adams/Julie Honzovicova Won 21-19, 21-16/Audrey Koenig

03/21/202 at #16 Stetson 1 Katie Camp/Maria Ozaeta Won 21-18, 21-19/Audrey Koenig

03/22/202 vs Erskine College 1 M.J. Cackett/Lillian Pragle Won 21-12, 21-12/Audrey Koenig

03/22/202 vs Palm Beach Atlantic 1 Serena Baumgart/Anna Dunbar Won 21-14, 21-14/Audrey Koenig

Mar 28 vs #1 UCLA 1 Maggie Boyd/Sally Perez Lost 21-12, 16-21, 13-15/Audrey Koenig

Mar 28 vs #4 Southern California 1 Zoey Henson/Madison White Won 21-19, 21-18/Audrey Koenig

Mar 28 vs #5 Stanford 1 Avery Jackson/Brooke Rockwell Lost 15-21, 16-21/Audrey Koenig

Mar 29 vs #9 Long Beach St. 1 Taylor Hagenah/Malia Gementera Won 22-20, 21-14/Audrey Koenig

* Apr 04 #8 Texas 1 Chloe Charles/Eva Liisa Kuivonen Won 22-24, 21-18, 15-13/Audrey Koenig

* Apr 04 #10 LSU 1 Parker Bracken/Gabi Bailey Won 21-12, 21-15/Audrey Koenig

Apr 05 South Florida 2 Isabella Almeida/Audrey Gauthier Won 21-15, 21-17/Bailey Higgins

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic 1 Marketa Svozilova/Ashleigh Adams Won 21-18, 21-11/Audrey Koenig

* Apr 05 South Carolina 1 Jolie Cranford/Julia Waugh Won 21-7, 21-13/Audrey Koenig

4-11-25 vs #6 USC 1 Madison White/Zoey Henson Lost 14-21, 17-21/Audrey Koenig

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford 1 Taylor Wilson/Ruby Sorra Won 21-11, 21-17/Audrey Koenig

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly 1 Piper Ferch/Erin Inskeep Lost 10-21, 21-18, 12-15/Audrey Koenig

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State 1 Samaya Morin/Ava Kirunchyk Lost 22-20, 16-21, 11-15/Audrey Koenig

* Apr 25 at #11 LSU 1 Gabi Bailey/Parker Bracken - unf./Audrey Koenig

* Apr 25 vs #7 Texas 1 Chloe Charles/Eva Liisa Kuivonen - 21-16, 10-10, unf./Audrey Koenig

* Apr 26 at #11 LSU 1 Gabi Bailey/Parker Bracken - unf./Audrey Koenig

* Apr 26 at #7 Texas 1 Chloe Charles/Eva Liisa Kuivonen - unf./Audrey Koenig

May 2 vs #9 Long Beach State 1 Malia Gementera/Taylor Hagenah - 18-21, 21-19, 4-2, unf./Audrey Koenig

May 3 vs #1 UCLA 1 Sally Perez/Maggie Boyd Lost 19-21, 21-19, 11-15/Audrey Koenig



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Kyleene Filimaua

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama Ext Mabrey Whitehead/Marti McLaurin Won 16-21, 21-17, 15-12/McKenna Flaherty

02/21/202 vs Spring Hill 1 Jaylyne Bell/Brooke Borgmeyer Won 21-11, 21-17/Gella Andrew

02/22/202 vs FGCU Ext Lily Hafner/Mollie Thomas Won 21-14, 20-22, 15-12/Angeline Bergner

02/22/202 at Southern Miss Ext Wiio Meinheit/Kenzie Boyd Won 21-10, 21-15/Skylar Skrabanek

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State Ext Amanda Chambers/Ellie Neville Won 21-17, 19-21, 15-6/Jordan Boulware

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield Ext Olivia Ostler/Aensley Matautia Won 21-11, 21-13/McKenna Flaherty

Mar 01 Houston Christian 5 Audrey Pearce/Sophia Sabol Won 21-12, 21-14/McKenna Flaherty

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State 4 Danica Singleton/Michaela Jefferson Won 21-17, 21-15/McKenna Flaherty

Mar. 8 vs #12 Florida Atlantic 4 Shantel Starling/Sydney Schroder Won 21-18, 18-21, 20-18/McKenna Flaherty

Mar 8 vs Boise State 4 Addison Moss/Lily Patock Won 21-12, 21-13/McKenna Flaherty

03/14/202 vs #7 California 3 Marilu Pally/Alexand Young-Gomez Lost 21-17, 15-21, 12-15/McKenna Flaherty

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i 3 Jesse Mann/Jasmine Wandeler Lost 22-24, 18-21/McKenna Flaherty

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA 3 Kenzie Brower/Ensley Alden Lost 17-21, 12-21/McKenna Flaherty

03/22/202 vs Erskine College 3 Abby Johnson/Micah Diffley Won 21-6, 21-10/McKenna Flaherty

03/22/202 vs Palm Beach Atlantic 4 Sydney Corbett/Savannah DeCarlo Won 21-14, 21-13/McKenna Flaherty

* Apr 04 #8 Texas Ext Ava Patton/Kylie Wickley Won 30-28, 21-15/Angeline Bergner

Apr 05 South Florida 4 Morgan Anderson/Sasha Pasloski Won 21-15, 21-13/Angeline Bergner

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic 5 Reese Edwards/Kendall Mignerey Won 21-15, 21-13/Myriah Massey

* Apr 05 South Carolina 5 Lauren Lawson/Kennedy Westendorff Won 21-14, 21-11/Myriah Massey

4-11-25 vs #6 USC 4 Mabyn Thomas/Maya Gessner Lost 21-23, 19-21/Kenzie Hultquist

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford 5 Clara Stowell/Daria Gusarova Lost 19-21, 19-21/Kenzie Hultquist

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly 5 Katie Clevenger/Elise Lenahan Lost 17-21, 21-13, 16-18/Makenna Wolfe

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State 5 Tori Clement/Arden Besecker Lost 14-21, 14-21/Makenna Wolfe



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

McKenna Flaherty

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama Ext Mabrey Whitehead/Marti McLaurin Won 16-21, 21-17, 15-12/Kyleene Filimaua

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU 5 Gracey Campbell/Elle Evers Won 21-13, 21-19/Kenzie Hultquist

02/22/202 vs FGCU 5 Erin Miller/Mia Thompson Won 26-24, 21-16/Kenzie Hultquist

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield Ext Olivia Ostler/Aensley Matautia Won 21-11, 21-13/Kyleene Filimaua

Mar 01 Houston Christian 5 Audrey Pearce/Sophia Sabol Won 21-12, 21-14/Kyleene Filimaua

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State 4 Danica Singleton/Michaela Jefferson Won 21-17, 21-15/Kyleene Filimaua

* Mar 7 vs #13 Texas 3 Karin Zolnercikova/Maddison Parmelly Won 19-21, 21-14, 15-13/Myriah Massey

Mar. 7 at #4 Texas Christian Univerist 4 Ana Vergara/Anhelina Khmil Lost 22-20, 18-21, 11-15/Myriah Massey

Mar. 8 vs #12 Florida Atlantic 4 Shantel Starling/Sydney Schroder Won 21-18, 18-21, 20-18/Kyleene Filimaua

Mar 8 vs Boise State 4 Addison Moss/Lily Patock Won 21-12, 21-13/Kyleene Filimaua

03/14/202 vs #7 California 3 Marilu Pally/Alexand Young-Gomez Lost 21-17, 15-21, 12-15/Kyleene Filimaua

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i 3 Jesse Mann/Jasmine Wandeler Lost 22-24, 18-21/Kyleene Filimaua

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA 3 Kenzie Brower/Ensley Alden Lost 17-21, 12-21/Kyleene Filimaua

03/22/202 vs Erskine College 3 Abby Johnson/Micah Diffley Won 21-6, 21-10/Kyleene Filimaua

03/22/202 vs Palm Beach Atlantic 4 Sydney Corbett/Savannah DeCarlo Won 21-14, 21-13/Kyleene Filimaua

* Apr 04 #8 Texas 4 Macey Butler/Noa Sonneville Lost 19-21, 13-21/Kenzie Hultquist

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic Ext Cameron Knifton/Riley Baer Won 21-14, 21-14/Madison Binkley



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Bailey Higgins

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama 3 Lucy Wedding/Hailey Benesz Won 21-11, 21-7/Carra Sassack

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU 3 Camryn Chatellier/Emily Meyer Lost 18-21, 21-13, 10-15/Carra Sassack

02/21/202 vs Spring Hill 3 Ally Lane/Elizabeth Hardouin Won 21-9, 21-10/Maddie Trusty

02/22/202 vs FGCU 3 Andrea Dietz/Sydney Majick Won 29-27, 21-14/Carra Sassack

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State 3 Ella Mozeleski/Aliisa Vuorinen Won 21-12, 21-18/Carra Sassack

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield 2 Paola Caten/O. Silacci-Jensen Won 21-10, 21-7/Carra Sassack

Mar 01 Houston Christian 2 Tatum Lockhardt/Alisia Silverthorn Won 21-10, 21-10/Carra Sassack

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State 3 Aliisa Vuorinen/Ella Mozeleski Won 21-9, 21-15/Carra Sassack

* Mar 7 vs #13 Texas 4 Ava Patton/Kylie Wickley Won 21-12, 21-15/Carra Sassack

Mar. 7 at #4 Texas Christian Univerist 3 Allanis Navas/Sophia Izuzquiza Lost 18-21, 14-21/Carra Sassack

Mar. 8 vs #12 Florida Atlantic 3 Kate McLaughlin/Kendall Mignerey Lost 14-21, 21-16, 12-15/Carra Sassack

Mar 8 vs Boise State 3 Emilia Guerra-Acuna/Charlee Ellena Lost 17-21, 22-20, 13-15/Carra Sassack

03/14/202 vs #7 California 4 Jenna Colligan/Christine DeRoos Won 21-17, 21-15/Carra Sassack

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i 4 Sydney Miller/Sydney Amiatu Won 21-10, 26-24/Carra Sassack

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA 4 Alexa Fernandez/Kaley Mathews Lost 21-18, 20-22, 12-15/Carra Sassack

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount 3 Abbey Thorup/Lisa Luini Lost 14-21, 21-23/Carra Sassack

03/21/202 vs #14 Florida Atlantic 3 Kate McLaughlin/Kendall Mignerey Won 21-19, 21-19/Carra Sassack

03/21/202 at #16 Stetson 3 Youna Coens/Grace Goudy Won 21-15, 21-14/Carra Sassack

03/22/202 vs Palm Beach Atlantic 3 Annika Huhtamaki/Abby Plevin Won 21-17, 21-14/Carra Sassack

Mar 28 vs #1 UCLA 3 Ensley Alden/Kenzie Brower Lost 22-20, 15-21, 8-15/Carra Sassack

Mar 28 vs #4 Southern California 3 Maya Gessner/Ella Larkin Won 21-15, 18-21, 15-11/Carra Sassack

Mar 28 vs #5 Stanford 3 Kelly Belardi/Chloe Hoffman Won 18-21, 21-18, 15-11/Carra Sassack

Mar 29 vs #9 Long Beach St. 3 Julia Westby/Haley Carrington Won 21-17, 21-16/Carra Sassack

* Apr 04 #8 Texas 3 Maddison Parmelly/Karin Zolnercikova Lost 17-21, 15-21/Carra Sassack

* Apr 04 #10 LSU 3 Aubrey O'Gorman/Julia Sprecher Lost 18-21, 21-16, 13-15/Carra Sassack

Apr 05 South Florida 2 Isabella Almeida/Audrey Gauthier Won 21-15, 21-17/Alexis Durish

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic 3 Klaire VanDeusen/Mia Scanlon Won 21-15, 21-13/Carra Sassack

* Apr 05 South Carolina 3 VB Trost/Evie Ziffer Won 21-6, 21-19/Carra Sassack

4-11-25 vs #6 USC 3 Delaney Karl/Ella Larkin Lost 19-21, 14-21/Carra Sassack

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford 3 Charlotta Bell/Kelly Belardi Lost 15-21, 12-21/Carra Sassack

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly 3 Quinn Perry/Lindsey Sparks Lost 19-21, 16-21/Myriah Massey

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State 3 Daniella Kensinger/Anya Pemberton Lost 23-25, 16-21/Myriah Massey

* Apr 25 at #11 LSU 3 Elle Evers/Julia Sprecher Won 21-16, 21-17/Carra Sassack

* Apr 25 vs #7 Texas 3 Karin Zolnercikova/Maddison Parmelly - 21-13, 17-16, unf./Carra Sassack

* Apr 26 at #11 LSU 3 Elle Evers/Julia Sprecher Won 21-19, 21-15/Carra Sassack

* Apr 26 at #7 Texas 3 Karin Zolnercikova/Maddison Parmelly Lost 7-21, 21-16, 10-15/Carra Sassack

May 2 vs #9 Long Beach State 3 Skyler Germann/Natalie Glenn Lost 12-21, 15-21/Carra Sassack

May 3 vs #1 UCLA 3 Jessie Smith/Kenzie Brower Lost 10-21, 12-21/Carra Sassack



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Kenzie Hultquist

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama 5 Sarah Larkin Lewis/Kaitlyn Holbrook Won 21-15, 21-16/Jordan Boulware

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU 5 Gracey Campbell/Elle Evers Won 21-13, 21-19/McKenna Flaherty

02/22/202 vs FGCU 5 Erin Miller/Mia Thompson Won 26-24, 21-16/McKenna Flaherty

02/22/202 at Southern Miss 4 Jaden White/Kitija Mar Adamsone Won 21-16, 21-11/Madison Binkley

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State 5 Danica Singleton/Michaela Jefferson Lost 13-21, 15-21/Anna Long

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield 5 Bailey Combs/Brooklyn Thomas Won 21-13, 21-13/Madison Binkley

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State 5 Courtney Smith/Kealy Dirner Won 20-22, 21-10, 15-9/Makenna Wolfe

* Mar 7 vs #13 Texas 5 Macey Butler/Noa Sonneville Won 22-20, 19-21, 16-14/Makenna Wolfe

Mar. 7 at #4 Texas Christian Univerist 5 Kaitlyn Bradley/Olivia Clines Lost 17-21, 21-23/Makenna Wolfe

03/14/202 vs #7 California Ext Mila Vugrincic/Maile Somera Lost 14-21, 20-22/Madison Binkley

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount Ext Ellie Davis/Jaeya Brach - 21-16, 11-21/Angeline Bergner

03/21/202 vs #14 Florida Atlantic 5 Shantel Starling/Sydney Schroder Won 21-13, 21-13/Jordan Boulware

03/21/202 at #16 Stetson 5 Julia Czurylo/Madeline Camp Won 21-12, 15-21, 15-9/Jordan Boulware

03/22/202 vs Erskine College 4 Elly Davis/Allysa Owens Won 21-5, 21-11/Jordan Boulware

03/22/202 vs Palm Beach Atlantic 5 Angela Goggin/Cameron Ring Won 21-17, 21-13/Jordan Boulware

Mar 28 vs #1 UCLA 5 Harper Cooper/Jessie Smith Lost 13-21, 15-21/Jordan Boulware

Mar 28 vs #4 Southern California 5 Calinda Kok/Mabyn Thomas Lost 20-22, 21-18, 13-15/Jordan Boulware

Mar 28 vs #5 Stanford 5 Emmy Sharp/Ashley Vincent Won 21-18, 21-15/Jordan Boulware

Mar 29 vs #9 Long Beach St. 5 Megan Widener/Demi Wagdy Lost 16-21, retired/Jordan Boulware

* Apr 04 #8 Texas 4 Macey Butler/Noa Sonneville Lost 19-21, 13-21/McKenna Flaherty

* Apr 04 #10 LSU 4 Kate Baker/Tatum Finlason Won 21-19, 19-21, 15-10/Makenna Wolfe

Apr 05 South Florida 5 Bailey Chin/Mia Scheepens Lost 22-24, 21-15, 12-15/Madison Binkley

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic 4 Olivia Strandberg/Sydney Schroder Won 21-10, 21-10/Makenna Wolfe

* Apr 05 South Carolina 4 Sadie Nelson/Julianna Quintero Won 21-14, 21-16/Makenna Wolfe

4-11-25 vs #6 USC 4 Mabyn Thomas/Maya Gessner Lost 21-23, 19-21/Kyleene Filimaua

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford 5 Clara Stowell/Daria Gusarova Lost 19-21, 19-21/Kyleene Filimaua

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly 4 Ella Connor/Madi Nichols Lost 17-21, 16-21/Carra Sassack

* Apr 25 at #11 LSU 5 Emily Meyer/Skylar Martin - unf./Jordan Boulware

* Apr 25 vs #7 Texas 5 Ava Patton/Vivian Johnson Lost 21-23, 14-21/Jordan Boulware

* Apr 26 at #11 LSU 5 Emily Meyer/Skylar Martin - unf./Jordan Boulware

* Apr 26 at #7 Texas 5 Ava Patton/Vivian Johnson - unf./Jordan Boulware

May 2 vs #9 Long Beach State 5 Tineke Hinton/Mahala Esser Won 23-21, 21-19/Jordan Boulware



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Audrey Koenig

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama 1 Selma Robinson/Katy Floyd Won 21-15, 21-13/Alexis Durish

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU 1 Parker Bracken/Gabi Bailey Won 21-19, 18-21, 15-11/Alexis Durish

02/22/202 vs FGCU 1 Nicole De Oliveira/Kaitlyn Luebbers Won 21-16, 21-14/Alexis Durish

02/22/202 at Southern Miss 1 Zuzanna Michalska/Madison Cassidy Won 21-12, 21-13/Alexis Durish

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State 1 Savannah Ebarb/Destiny White Won 21-18, 21-13/Alexis Durish

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield 1 Sarah Martin/Katey Milne Won 21-11, 21-12/Alexis Durish

Mar 01 Houston Christian 1 Kristin Gilmour/Rachel Heilbrun Won 21-13, 22-24, 15-9/Alexis Durish

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State 1 Destiny White/Savannah Ebarb Won 21-14, 21-17/Alexis Durish

* Mar 7 vs #13 Texas 1 Chloe Charles/Eva Liisa Kuivonen Won 18-21, 21-18, 15-12/Alexis Durish

Mar. 7 at #4 Texas Christian Univerist 1 Daniela Alvarez/Tania Moreno Lost 16-21, 13-21/Alexis Durish

Mar. 8 vs #12 Florida Atlantic 1 Ashleigh Adams/Marketa Svozilova Lost 18-21, 16-21/Alexis Durish

Mar 8 vs Boise State 1 Addison Wolden/Ava Anderson Won 21-15, 21-11/Alexis Durish

03/14/202 vs #7 California 1 Emma Donley/Portia Sherman Won 21-17, 21-15/Alexis Durish

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i 1 Julia Lawrenz/Alana Embry Won 21-6, 21-11/Alexis Durish

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA 1 Sally Perez/Maggie Boyd Lost 16-21, 18-21/Alexis Durish

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount 1 Michelle Shaffer/Vilhelmiina Prihti Won 21-17, 22-20/Alexis Durish

03/21/202 vs #14 Florida Atlantic 1 Ashleigh Adams/Julie Honzovicova Won 21-19, 21-16/Alexis Durish

03/21/202 at #16 Stetson 1 Katie Camp/Maria Ozaeta Won 21-18, 21-19/Alexis Durish

03/22/202 vs Erskine College 1 M.J. Cackett/Lillian Pragle Won 21-12, 21-12/Alexis Durish

03/22/202 vs Palm Beach Atlantic 1 Serena Baumgart/Anna Dunbar Won 21-14, 21-14/Alexis Durish

Mar 28 vs #1 UCLA 1 Maggie Boyd/Sally Perez Lost 21-12, 16-21, 13-15/Alexis Durish

Mar 28 vs #4 Southern California 1 Zoey Henson/Madison White Won 21-19, 21-18/Alexis Durish

Mar 28 vs #5 Stanford 1 Avery Jackson/Brooke Rockwell Lost 15-21, 16-21/Alexis Durish

Mar 29 vs #9 Long Beach St. 1 Taylor Hagenah/Malia Gementera Won 22-20, 21-14/Alexis Durish

* Apr 04 #8 Texas 1 Chloe Charles/Eva Liisa Kuivonen Won 22-24, 21-18, 15-13/Alexis Durish

* Apr 04 #10 LSU 1 Parker Bracken/Gabi Bailey Won 21-12, 21-15/Alexis Durish

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic 1 Marketa Svozilova/Ashleigh Adams Won 21-18, 21-11/Alexis Durish

* Apr 05 South Carolina 1 Jolie Cranford/Julia Waugh Won 21-7, 21-13/Alexis Durish

4-11-25 vs #6 USC 1 Madison White/Zoey Henson Lost 14-21, 17-21/Alexis Durish

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford 1 Taylor Wilson/Ruby Sorra Won 21-11, 21-17/Alexis Durish

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly 1 Piper Ferch/Erin Inskeep Lost 10-21, 21-18, 12-15/Alexis Durish

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State 1 Samaya Morin/Ava Kirunchyk Lost 22-20, 16-21, 11-15/Alexis Durish

* Apr 25 at #11 LSU 1 Gabi Bailey/Parker Bracken - unf./Alexis Durish

* Apr 25 vs #7 Texas 1 Chloe Charles/Eva Liisa Kuivonen - 21-16, 10-10, unf./Alexis Durish

* Apr 26 at #11 LSU 1 Gabi Bailey/Parker Bracken - unf./Alexis Durish

* Apr 26 at #7 Texas 1 Chloe Charles/Eva Liisa Kuivonen - unf./Alexis Durish

May 2 vs #9 Long Beach State 1 Malia Gementera/Taylor Hagenah - 18-21, 21-19, 4-2, unf./Alexis Durish

May 3 vs #1 UCLA 1 Sally Perez/Maggie Boyd Lost 19-21, 21-19, 11-15/Alexis Durish



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Anna Long

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Feb 28 #15 Georgia State 5 Danica Singleton/Michaela Jefferson Lost 13-21, 15-21/Kenzie Hultquist



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Myriah Massey

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama 2 Ryenne Gepford/Pien Grooters Lost 18-21, 18-21/Gella Andrew

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU 2 Aubrey O'Gorman/Julia Sprecher Won 21-13, 21-15/Gella Andrew

02/21/202 vs Spring Hill 2 Kamble Frenette/Marissa Peck Won 21-18, 21-15/Angeline Bergner

02/22/202 vs FGCU 2 Jaci Carpenter/Emma Soncrant Won 21-18, 21-14/Gella Andrew

02/22/202 at Southern Miss 2 Laurel Dennis/Sadie McAda Lost 20-22, 21-23/Angeline Bergner

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State 2 Ayla Johnson/Aree Keller Won 15-21, 21-14, 15-12/Gella Andrew

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield 3 Ella Erteltova/Vivi Kaelin Won 19-21, 21-19, 15-12/Gella Andrew

* Mar 7 vs #13 Texas 3 Karin Zolnercikova/Maddison Parmelly Won 19-21, 21-14, 15-13/McKenna Flaherty

Mar. 7 at #4 Texas Christian Univerist 4 Ana Vergara/Anhelina Khmil Lost 22-20, 18-21, 11-15/McKenna Flaherty

Mar. 8 vs #12 Florida Atlantic 5 Olivia Strandberg/Maddie Sides Won 21-14, 21-14/Makenna Wolfe

Mar 8 vs Boise State 5 Avery Allen/Abbie Wolf Won 21-17, 21-13/Makenna Wolfe

03/14/202 vs #7 California 5 Ella Sears/Ella Dreibholz Won 25-27, 21-19, 15-9/Makenna Wolfe

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i 5 Kristen Serrano/Sophie Buschmann Won 21-17, 21-12/Makenna Wolfe

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA 5 Jessie Smith/Harper Cooper Lost 21-23, 12-21/Makenna Wolfe

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount 4 Isabelle Reffel/Magdalena Rabitsch Lost 16-21, 18-21/Makenna Wolfe

03/21/202 vs #14 Florida Atlantic 4 Shayna Wolf/Maddie Sides Won 21-14, 21-18/Makenna Wolfe

03/21/202 at #16 Stetson 4 Vanessa Hurnikova/Hanna Gubik Won 21-18, 21-16/Makenna Wolfe

Mar 28 vs #1 UCLA 4 Alexa Fernandez/Kaley Mathews Won 17-21, 21-18, 16-14/Makenna Wolfe

Mar 28 vs #4 Southern California 4 Madison Goellner/Kaileigh Truslow Won 21-13, 21-19/Makenna Wolfe

Mar 28 vs #5 Stanford 4 Charlotta Bell/Daria Gusarova Lost 21-18, 20-22, 16-18/Makenna Wolfe

Mar 29 vs #9 Long Beach St. 4 Tineke Hinton/Mahala Esser - 25-23, unf./Makenna Wolfe

* Apr 04 #8 Texas 5 Vivian Johnson/Carys Patton Lost 16-21, 21-10, 13-15/Makenna Wolfe

* Apr 04 #10 LSU 5 Skylar Martin/Emily Meyer Lost 15-21, 12-21/Angeline Bergner

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic 5 Reese Edwards/Kendall Mignerey Won 21-15, 21-13/Kyleene Filimaua

* Apr 05 South Carolina 5 Lauren Lawson/Kennedy Westendorff Won 21-14, 21-11/Kyleene Filimaua

4-11-25 vs #6 USC 5 Madison Goellner/Macy Bolyard Won 22-24, 27-25, 16-14/Makenna Wolfe

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford 4 Chloe Hoffman/Logan Tusher Lost 19-21, 16-21/Makenna Wolfe

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly 3 Quinn Perry/Lindsey Sparks Lost 19-21, 16-21/Bailey Higgins

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State 3 Daniella Kensinger/Anya Pemberton Lost 23-25, 16-21/Bailey Higgins

* Apr 25 at #11 LSU 4 Tatum Finlason/Kate Baker Won 23-21, 16-21, 17-15/Makenna Wolfe

* Apr 25 vs #7 Texas 4 Noa Sonneville/Macey Butler Lost 15-21, 18-21/Makenna Wolfe

* Apr 26 at #11 LSU 4 Tatum Finlason/Kate Baker Won 21-12, 21-16/Makenna Wolfe

* Apr 26 at #7 Texas 4 Noa Sonneville/Macey Butler Lost 16-21, 21-14, 12-15/Makenna Wolfe

May 2 vs #9 Long Beach State 4 Demi Wagdy/Megan Widener Won 21-14, 22-20/Makenna Wolfe

May 3 vs #1 UCLA 4 Alexa Fernandez/Kaley Mathews - 21-18, 16-21, 10-9, unf./Makenna Wolfe



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Brooke Poppe

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs Spring Hill Ext Megan Pulizzano/Cassidy Granger Lost 21-14, 18-21, 11-15/Karlee DeGroot

Apr 05 South Florida Ext Edie Behrens/Ryann Genest Lost 15-21, 18-21/Karlee DeGroot



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Carra Sassack

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama 3 Lucy Wedding/Hailey Benesz Won 21-11, 21-7/Bailey Higgins

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU 3 Camryn Chatellier/Emily Meyer Lost 18-21, 21-13, 10-15/Bailey Higgins

02/22/202 vs FGCU 3 Andrea Dietz/Sydney Majick Won 29-27, 21-14/Bailey Higgins

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State 3 Ella Mozeleski/Aliisa Vuorinen Won 21-12, 21-18/Bailey Higgins

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield 2 Paola Caten/O. Silacci-Jensen Won 21-10, 21-7/Bailey Higgins

Mar 01 Houston Christian 2 Tatum Lockhardt/Alisia Silverthorn Won 21-10, 21-10/Bailey Higgins

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State 3 Aliisa Vuorinen/Ella Mozeleski Won 21-9, 21-15/Bailey Higgins

* Mar 7 vs #13 Texas 4 Ava Patton/Kylie Wickley Won 21-12, 21-15/Bailey Higgins

Mar. 7 at #4 Texas Christian Univerist 3 Allanis Navas/Sophia Izuzquiza Lost 18-21, 14-21/Bailey Higgins

Mar. 8 vs #12 Florida Atlantic 3 Kate McLaughlin/Kendall Mignerey Lost 14-21, 21-16, 12-15/Bailey Higgins

Mar 8 vs Boise State 3 Emilia Guerra-Acuna/Charlee Ellena Lost 17-21, 22-20, 13-15/Bailey Higgins

03/14/202 vs #7 California 4 Jenna Colligan/Christine DeRoos Won 21-17, 21-15/Bailey Higgins

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i 4 Sydney Miller/Sydney Amiatu Won 21-10, 26-24/Bailey Higgins

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA 4 Alexa Fernandez/Kaley Mathews Lost 21-18, 20-22, 12-15/Bailey Higgins

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount 3 Abbey Thorup/Lisa Luini Lost 14-21, 21-23/Bailey Higgins

03/21/202 vs #14 Florida Atlantic 3 Kate McLaughlin/Kendall Mignerey Won 21-19, 21-19/Bailey Higgins

03/21/202 at #16 Stetson 3 Youna Coens/Grace Goudy Won 21-15, 21-14/Bailey Higgins

03/22/202 vs Palm Beach Atlantic 3 Annika Huhtamaki/Abby Plevin Won 21-17, 21-14/Bailey Higgins

Mar 28 vs #1 UCLA 3 Ensley Alden/Kenzie Brower Lost 22-20, 15-21, 8-15/Bailey Higgins

Mar 28 vs #4 Southern California 3 Maya Gessner/Ella Larkin Won 21-15, 18-21, 15-11/Bailey Higgins

Mar 28 vs #5 Stanford 3 Kelly Belardi/Chloe Hoffman Won 18-21, 21-18, 15-11/Bailey Higgins

Mar 29 vs #9 Long Beach St. 3 Julia Westby/Haley Carrington Won 21-17, 21-16/Bailey Higgins

* Apr 04 #8 Texas 3 Maddison Parmelly/Karin Zolnercikova Lost 17-21, 15-21/Bailey Higgins

* Apr 04 #10 LSU 3 Aubrey O'Gorman/Julia Sprecher Lost 18-21, 21-16, 13-15/Bailey Higgins

Apr 05 South Florida 3 Cornelia Crudu/Alyx Zapatka Won 21-9, 21-6/Makenna Wolfe

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic 3 Klaire VanDeusen/Mia Scanlon Won 21-15, 21-13/Bailey Higgins

* Apr 05 South Carolina 3 VB Trost/Evie Ziffer Won 21-6, 21-19/Bailey Higgins

4-11-25 vs #6 USC 3 Delaney Karl/Ella Larkin Lost 19-21, 14-21/Bailey Higgins

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford 3 Charlotta Bell/Kelly Belardi Lost 15-21, 12-21/Bailey Higgins

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly 4 Ella Connor/Madi Nichols Lost 17-21, 16-21/Kenzie Hultquist

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State 4 Ava Haughy/Layla Williams Won 20-22, 21-18, 15-12/Angeline Bergner

* Apr 25 at #11 LSU 3 Elle Evers/Julia Sprecher Won 21-16, 21-17/Bailey Higgins

* Apr 25 vs #7 Texas 3 Karin Zolnercikova/Maddison Parmelly - 21-13, 17-16, unf./Bailey Higgins

* Apr 26 at #11 LSU 3 Elle Evers/Julia Sprecher Won 21-19, 21-15/Bailey Higgins

* Apr 26 at #7 Texas 3 Karin Zolnercikova/Maddison Parmelly Lost 7-21, 21-16, 10-15/Bailey Higgins

May 2 vs #9 Long Beach State 3 Skyler Germann/Natalie Glenn Lost 12-21, 15-21/Bailey Higgins

May 3 vs #1 UCLA 3 Jessie Smith/Kenzie Brower Lost 10-21, 12-21/Bailey Higgins



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Skylar Skrabanek

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU Ext Kate Baker/Amelia Taft Won 21-13, 21-19/Jordan Boulware

02/21/202 vs Spring Hill 5 Emma Grace Payne/Addisyn Tolbert Won 22-20, 18-21, 15-11/Jordan Boulware

02/22/202 at Southern Miss Ext Wiio Meinheit/Kenzie Boyd Won 21-10, 21-15/Kyleene Filimaua

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State Ext Ellie Neville/Amanda Chambers Won 24-22, 21-9/Jordan Boulware

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i Ext Kasen Rosenthal/Tessa Marocco Won 21-13, 21-10/Jordan Boulware

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA Ext Sophie Moore/Tessa Van Winkle - 21-11, 20-22/Jordan Boulware

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount 5 Tanon Rosenthal/G. Poletti Corrales Lost 21-19, 19-21, 19-21/Jordan Boulware

03/22/202 vs Erskine College 5 Kendall Huff/Hannah Platt Won 21-10, 21-7/Madison Binkley

* Apr 04 #10 LSU Ext Amaya Messier/Yali Ashush Won 21-17, 21-13/Madison Binkley



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Maddie Trusty

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama 4 Paige Griner/Aurora Bibolotti Won 21-13, 21-15/Makenna Wolfe

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU 4 Skylar Martin/Tatum Finlason Lost 21-23, 19-21/Makenna Wolfe

02/21/202 vs Spring Hill 3 Ally Lane/Elizabeth Hardouin Won 21-9, 21-10/Bailey Higgins

02/22/202 vs FGCU 4 Alexis Keeter/Ava Lilliquist Won 21-18, 21-13/Makenna Wolfe

02/22/202 at Southern Miss 3 Y-Nhu Do/Dylan Russell Won 21-9, 21-9/Gella Andrew

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State 4 Kealy Dirner/Courtney Smith Won 21-18, 21-10/Makenna Wolfe

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield 4 Ella Ensign/Vianna Garcia Won 21-15, 23-21/Makenna Wolfe

Mar 01 Houston Christian 3 Karla Sanchez George/Lauren Vickery Won 21-16, 23-21/Gella Andrew

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State 2 Aree Keller/Ayla Johnson Won 17-21, 25-23, 15-13/Gella Andrew

* Mar 7 vs #13 Texas 2 Emma Grace Robertson/Katie Harshman Won 17-21, 21-17, 15-12/Gella Andrew

Mar. 7 at #4 Texas Christian Univerist 2 Hailey Hamlett/Maria Gonzalez Lost 21-19, 18-21, 13-15/Gella Andrew

Mar. 8 vs #12 Florida Atlantic 2 Klaire VanDeusen/Julie Honzovicova Won 21-18, 21-17/Gella Andrew

Mar 8 vs Boise State 2 Sharli O'Neil/Allyson Alden Won 21-13, 21-10/Gella Andrew

03/14/202 vs #7 California 2 Gia Fisher/Sierra Caffo Lost 19-21, 21-23/Gella Andrew

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i 2 Sarah Burton/Caprice Lorenzo Won 21-14, 21-14/Gella Andrew

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA 2 Peri Brennan/Natalie Myszkowski Lost 19-21, 13-21/Gella Andrew

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount 2 Chloe Hooker/Anna Pelloia Lost 13-21, 14-21/Gella Andrew

03/21/202 vs #14 Florida Atlantic 2 Klaire VanDeusen/Mia Scanlon Won 21-17, 20-22, 15-5/Gella Andrew

03/21/202 at #16 Stetson 2 Marta Carro/Julia Radelczuk Won 24-22, 21-19/Gella Andrew

03/22/202 vs Erskine College 2 Katarina Diaz/Kianna Pierson Won 21-11, 21-7/Angeline Bergner

03/22/202 vs Palm Beach Atlantic 2 Camdyn Albrecht/Katelyn Nadeau Won 21-11, 21-15/Angeline Bergner

Mar 28 vs #1 UCLA 2 Peri Brennan/Natalie Myszkowski Lost 17-21, 16-21/Gella Andrew

Mar 28 vs #4 Southern California 2 Kennedy Coakley/Ashley Pater Lost 16-21, 13-21/Gella Andrew

Mar 28 vs #5 Stanford 2 Ruby Sorra/Taylor Wilson Lost 18-21, 22-24/Gella Andrew

Mar 29 vs #9 Long Beach St. 2 Natalie Glenn/Savannah Standage Won 21-11, 21-15/Gella Andrew

* Apr 04 #8 Texas 2 Katie Harshman/Emma Grace Robertson Won 22-20, 21-19/Gella Andrew

* Apr 04 #10 LSU 2 Camryn Chatellier/Elle Evers Won 21-18, 21-11/Gella Andrew

Apr 05 South Florida 1 Samantha Crosby/Aleksandra Stadnik Won 21-17, 21-13/Gella Andrew

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic 2 Kate McLaughlin/Julie Honzovicova Won 22-20, 22-20/Gella Andrew

* Apr 05 South Carolina 2 Morgan Downs/Riley Whitesides Won 21-13, 21-15/Gella Andrew

4-11-25 vs #6 USC 2 Kennedy Coakley/Ashley Pater Lost 17-21, 21-18, 8-15/Gella Andrew

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford 2 Avery Jackson/Brooke Rockwell Lost 21-17, 19-21, 6-15/Gella Andrew

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly 2 Izzy Martinez/Logan Walter Won 21-19, 22-20/Gella Andrew

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State 2 Ava Williamson/Olivia McElroy Won 20-22, 21-19, 16-14/Gella Andrew

* Apr 25 at #11 LSU 2 Aubrey O'Gorman/Camryn Chatellier Won 21-18, 17-21, 15-8/Gella Andrew

* Apr 25 vs #7 Texas 2 Emma Grace Robertson/Katie Harshman Lost 17-21, 16-21/Gella Andrew

* Apr 26 at #11 LSU 2 Aubrey O'Gorman/Camryn Chatellier Won 21-17, 21-17/Gella Andrew

* Apr 26 at #7 Texas 2 Emma Grace Robertson/Katie Harshman Lost 16-21, 21-14, 22-24/Gella Andrew

May 2 vs #9 Long Beach State 2 Julia Westby/Haley Carrington Won 21-18, 22-20/Gella Andrew

May 3 vs #1 UCLA 2 Peri Brennan/Natalie Myszkowski Lost 15-21, 15-21/Gella Andrew



Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 06, 2025)

Makenna Wolfe

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
02/21/202 vs North Alabama 4 Paige Griner/Aurora Bibolotti Won 21-13, 21-15/Maddie Trusty

* 02/21/202 vs #8 LSU 4 Skylar Martin/Tatum Finlason Lost 21-23, 19-21/Maddie Trusty

02/21/202 vs Spring Hill 4 Ashlyn Whiteside/Regan Huff Won 21-18, 21-12/Madison Binkley

02/22/202 vs FGCU 4 Alexis Keeter/Ava Lilliquist Won 21-18, 21-13/Maddie Trusty

02/22/202 at Southern Miss 5 Giovanna Gurg Bahia/Ryann Thomas Won 18-21, 21-16, 15-9/Jordan Boulware

Feb 28 #15 Georgia State 4 Kealy Dirner/Courtney Smith Won 21-18, 21-10/Maddie Trusty

Feb 28 CSU Bakersfield 4 Ella Ensign/Vianna Garcia Won 21-15, 23-21/Maddie Trusty

Mar 01 Houston Christian 4 Alexa Landmark/Paige Palmer Won 21-16, 21-12/Madison Binkley

Mar 01 #15 Georgia State 5 Courtney Smith/Kealy Dirner Won 20-22, 21-10, 15-9/Kenzie Hultquist

* Mar 7 vs #13 Texas 5 Macey Butler/Noa Sonneville Won 22-20, 19-21, 16-14/Kenzie Hultquist

Mar. 7 at #4 Texas Christian Univerist 5 Kaitlyn Bradley/Olivia Clines Lost 17-21, 21-23/Kenzie Hultquist

Mar. 8 vs #12 Florida Atlantic 5 Olivia Strandberg/Maddie Sides Won 21-14, 21-14/Myriah Massey

Mar 8 vs Boise State 5 Avery Allen/Abbie Wolf Won 21-17, 21-13/Myriah Massey

03/14/202 vs #7 California 5 Ella Sears/Ella Dreibholz Won 25-27, 21-19, 15-9/Myriah Massey

03/14/202 vs #18 Hawai'i 5 Kristen Serrano/Sophie Buschmann Won 21-17, 21-12/Myriah Massey

03/15/202 at #1 UCLA 5 Jessie Smith/Harper Cooper Lost 21-23, 12-21/Myriah Massey

03/15/202 vs #2 Loyola Marymount 4 Isabelle Reffel/Magdalena Rabitsch Lost 16-21, 18-21/Myriah Massey

03/21/202 vs #14 Florida Atlantic 4 Shayna Wolf/Maddie Sides Won 21-14, 21-18/Myriah Massey

03/21/202 at #16 Stetson 4 Vanessa Hurnikova/Hanna Gubik Won 21-18, 21-16/Myriah Massey

Mar 28 vs #1 UCLA 4 Alexa Fernandez/Kaley Mathews Won 17-21, 21-18, 16-14/Myriah Massey

Mar 28 vs #4 Southern California 4 Madison Goellner/Kaileigh Truslow Won 21-13, 21-19/Myriah Massey

Mar 28 vs #5 Stanford 4 Charlotta Bell/Daria Gusarova Lost 21-18, 20-22, 16-18/Myriah Massey

Mar 29 vs #9 Long Beach St. 4 Tineke Hinton/Mahala Esser - 25-23, unf./Myriah Massey

* Apr 04 #8 Texas 5 Vivian Johnson/Carys Patton Lost 16-21, 21-10, 13-15/Myriah Massey

* Apr 04 #10 LSU 4 Kate Baker/Tatum Finlason Won 21-19, 19-21, 15-10/Kenzie Hultquist

Apr 05 South Florida 3 Cornelia Crudu/Alyx Zapatka Won 21-9, 21-6/Carra Sassack

Apr 05 #15 Florida Atlantic 4 Olivia Strandberg/Sydney Schroder Won 21-10, 21-10/Kenzie Hultquist

* Apr 05 South Carolina 4 Sadie Nelson/Julianna Quintero Won 21-14, 21-16/Kenzie Hultquist

4-11-25 vs #6 USC 5 Madison Goellner/Macy Bolyard Won 22-24, 27-25, 16-14/Myriah Massey

4-11-25 vs #5 Stanford 4 Chloe Hoffman/Logan Tusher Lost 19-21, 16-21/Myriah Massey

4-12-25 at #3 Cal Poly 5 Katie Clevenger/Elise Lenahan Lost 17-21, 21-13, 16-18/Kyleene Filimaua

4-12-25 vs #12 Arizona State 5 Tori Clement/Arden Besecker Lost 14-21, 14-21/Kyleene Filimaua

* Apr 25 at #11 LSU 4 Tatum Finlason/Kate Baker Won 23-21, 16-21, 17-15/Myriah Massey

* Apr 25 vs #7 Texas 4 Noa Sonneville/Macey Butler Lost 15-21, 18-21/Myriah Massey

* Apr 26 at #11 LSU 4 Tatum Finlason/Kate Baker Won 21-12, 21-16/Myriah Massey

* Apr 26 at #7 Texas 4 Noa Sonneville/Macey Butler Lost 16-21, 21-14, 12-15/Myriah Massey

May 2 vs #9 Long Beach State 4 Demi Wagdy/Megan Widener Won 21-14, 22-20/Myriah Massey

May 3 vs #1 UCLA 4 Alexa Fernandez/Kaley Mathews - 21-18, 16-21, 10-9, unf./Myriah Massey
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